
Boone County Purchasing 
David Eagle 
Buyer 

TO: 
FROM: 
DATE: 

MEMORANDUM 

Bid File - Award Recommendation 
David Eagle, Buyer 
April 24, 2023 

613 E. Ash St., Room 113 
Columbia, MO 65201 

Phone: (573) 886-4394 
Fax: (573) 886-4390 

RE: Bid Award Recommendation: 12-13APR23 - 2023 Chip Seal Pavement 
Preservation/or Boone County 

Request for Bid I 2-l 3APR23 - 2023 Chip Seal Pavement Preservation for Boone County 
closed on April 13, 2023. Two bids were received from Missouri Petroleum Company 
LLC and Vance Brothers Inc. 

Dan Haid of Resource Management recommends award to Missouri Petroleum Company 
LLC for offering the lowest and best bid. 

This is a Term and Supply contract. Invoices will be paid from departments 2041 - R&B 
RM Rd Infrastructure Rehab/Preservation and 2040 - R&B Maintenance, accounts 
71100 - Outsourced Services and 71202 - Contractor Costs. $1,250,000.00 is budgeted 
in 2041 - 71202 and $771 ,981.00 is budgeted in 2040 - 71100 for 2023. 

ATT: Bid Tab 

cc: Bid File 
Dan Haid, Kelle Westcott, Resource Management 



12-13APR23 - 2023 CHIP SEAL PRESERVATION FOR BOONE AND 

CALLAWAY COUNTIES AND THE CITIES OF FULTON AND MEXICO 

BID TABULATION VANCE MISSOURI PETROLEUM 

Bid Item Description Unit Qty Unit Price Total Unit Price Total 

4.9.1. 
3/8" Preservation Chip Seal 

Treatment 
SY 680,767 $3.75 $2,552,876.25 $2.99 $2,035,493 .33 

4.9.2. 
1/4" Preservation Chip Seal 

Treatment 
SY 235,609 $3.30 $777,509.70 $2.34 $551,325.06 

1 emporary l.enterune 

Markers {Spaced 40' o/c) *Note: 

Quantity shown is the Boone County 

estimated quantity. Callaway County, City 

4.9.3. of Fulton, and City of Mexico do not plan EA 3,256 $2.00 $6,512.00 $2.00 $6,512.00 
to install centerline markers but this 

pricing shall be avaiolable to all 

contracting agencies to use at their 

discretion. 

Additional Post-Sweeping (per 

Section2.33.6.2.1.) *Note: 

Quantity shown is the Boone County 

estimated quantity. Callaway County, City 

4.9.4. of Fulton, and City of Mexico do not plan SY 115,135 $0.45 $51,810.75 $0.16 $18,421.60 
to Install centerline markers but this 

pricing shall be avaiolable to all 

contracting agencies to use at their 

discretion as long as it meets Section 

4.9.6 .. 

4.9.5. Traffic Control, City of Fulton 
SY 120,474 $0.35 $42,165.90 $0.30 $36,142.20 

and City of Mexico 

Minimum Quantity Required for 

4.9.6. Additional Post-Sweeping per 

Section 2.33.6.2.1. •see estimated 

quantities note in section 4.9.4. 

BID TOTAL (4.9.1. through 4.9.S.) $3,430,874.60 $2,647,894.19 
NOBID SHEPHERD'S COMPANY 


